FORM PTD-1595	RECORE	05-03-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	0 PH 12: 16 INANCE	101342709	Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commission 1. Name of conveying partyties): Electronic Research Acquisition Additional name(s) of conveying Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: April 3, 2000	4., 10 -00 n (Corporation ng party(ies) attached? Merger Change of Na	2. Name and address of Name: <u>VAPOR CC</u> Internal Address: <u>4</u> Street Address: <u>64</u> City: <u>Niles</u>	f receiving party(ies):
Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)	together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of th B. Patent N ers attached?Yes _X_No	e application is:
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should I Name: <u>John F. Flannery</u> Internal Address: <u>FITCH, E</u> Street Address: <u>120 South La</u> City: <u>Chicago</u> State: _	whom correspondence be mailed: <u>VEN, TABIN & FLANNE</u> aSalle Street, Suite 160	6. Total number of app 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3 <u>X</u> Enclosed <u>X</u> Authorized to only if check i	be charged to deposit account s Missing or improper
Kenadah Ternahan danangge panangge. Kenadah	DO N	DT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge copy of the original document 	and belief, the foregoin	g information is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true

•

Mail Documents o be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

ł

PATENT REEL: 010731 FRAME: 0899

ASSIGNMENT



ELECTRONIC RESEARCH ACQUISITION CORPORATION, a Delaware

corporation having its principal place of business at 120 S. LaSalle, Suite 1600, Chicago, Illinois 60603-3406, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to **VAPOR CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 6420 West Howard Street, Niles, Illinois 60714, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,148,410, entitled **SONAR DETECTOR FCR EXITING PASSENGERS**, together with all rights of action relating thereto, and all right to recover for past infringement thereof. The entire right, title and interest in said United States Patents to be held and enjoyed by **VAPOR CORPORATION**, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to the end or the full term of said patent.

Electronic Research Acquisition Corporation

Date: Jonel 3, 1000

Janne

John F. Flannery

President

) 55

STATE OF ILLINOIS

I hereby certify that, before me in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, personally appeared **JOHN F. FLANNERY**, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

Witness my hand and official seal.

3 9:00 Date:

"OFFICIAL SEAL" PATRICIA F. JONES Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 10/21/2000

10/2/180 My Commission Expires _

RECORDED: 04/10/2000

PATENT REEL: 010731 FRAME: 0900